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WEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 84,567 80,595 165,162 96.15% 236,227 222,698 458,925 96.19%

Overweight 1,329 1,319 2,648 1.54% 2,293 2,049 4,342 0.91%

Underweight 1,732 1,302 3,034 1.77% 6,046 5,203 11,249 2.36%

Severely Underweight 564 369 933 0.54% 1,404 1,177 2,581 0.54%

HEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 79,092 75,618 154,710 90.05% 223,907 211,490 435,397 91.26%

Tall 4,073 4,283 8,356 4.86% 5,476 5,775 11,251 2.36%

Stunted 3,493 2,560 6,053 3.52% 12,383 10,377 22,760 4.77%

Severely Stunted 1,584 1,100 2,684 1.56% 4,297 3,392 7,689 1.61%

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 84,434 80,537 164,971 96.03% 237,770 224,376 462,146 96.87%

Overweight 1,145 1,055 2,200 1.28% 2,384 2,105 4,489 0.94%

Obese 683 563 1,246 0.73% 1,626 1,279 2,905 0.61%

Moderately Wasted 1,386 983 2,369 1.38% 3,173 2,552 5,725 1.20%

Severely Wasted 547 455 1,002 0.58% 1,002 830 1,832 0.38%

0-59 Months

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 

OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION
35,744

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 

OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION
11,944
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REGION:

2021

# of pages: 1

Normal                          

(%)

Underweight +  

Severely 

Underweight         

(%)                     

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 67.71% 89.93% 6.18%

2 LANAO DEL NORTE 91.02% 93.49% 5.00%

3 CAMIGUIN 70.49% 93.37% 4.19%

4 CITY OF GINGOOG 97.83% 95.28% 4.09%

5 BUKIDNON 93.81% 95.62% 3.57%

6 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 70.89% 95.42% 3.49%

7 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 86.53% 95.41% 3.25%

8 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 70.28% 96.64% 2.41%

9 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.03% 96.83% 2.33%

10 CITY OF ILIGAN 83.24% 96.69% 2.16%

11 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 93.44% 97.70% 1.91%

12 CITY OF TANGUB 89.46% 97.00% 1.85%

13 CITY OF VALENCIA 104.13% 99.12% 0.78%

14 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 96.73% 99.36% 0.53%
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UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT
PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY PROVINCE/CITY/NCR LGU

PRINTING 

INSTRUCTIONS

*Provinces/Cities/NCR LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW.
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REGION:

2021
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Normal                          

(%)

Stunted +  

Severely 

Stunted         (%)                     

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 67.71% 84.12% 12.62%

2 LANAO DEL NORTE 91.02% 84.53% 11.83%

3 BUKIDNON 93.81% 88.79% 8.88%

4 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 70.89% 88.07% 8.81%

5 CITY OF GINGOOG 97.83% 90.59% 8.44%

6 CAMIGUIN 70.49% 90.06% 6.86%

7 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 86.53% 90.23% 6.65%

8 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 70.28% 93.60% 4.42%

9 CITY OF ILIGAN 83.24% 91.73% 4.24%

10 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.03% 96.14% 2.89%

11 CITY OF TANGUB 89.46% 94.73% 2.36%

12 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 93.44% 94.64% 1.52%

13 CITY OF VALENCIA 104.13% 97.88% 1.48%

14 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 96.73% 98.40% 0.69%
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REGION:
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Normal                          

(%)

Moderately 

Wasted  +  

Severely 

Wasted (%)                     

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 67.71% 90.58% 3.54%

2 CAMIGUIN 70.49% 91.58% 2.98%

3 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 86.53% 95.25% 2.77%

4 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 70.89% 96.26% 2.40%

5 LANAO DEL NORTE 91.02% 95.31% 2.40%

6 BUKIDNON 93.81% 96.08% 2.15%

7 CITY OF ILIGAN 83.24% 96.17% 1.87%

8 CITY OF TANGUB 89.46% 95.58% 1.40%

9 CITY OF GINGOOG 97.83% 97.30% 1.33%

10 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.03% 97.80% 1.00%

11 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 70.28% 97.72% 0.88%

12 CITY OF VALENCIA 104.13% 99.55% 0.23%

13 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 96.73% 99.63% 0.22%

14 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 93.44% 99.61% 0.21%
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REGION:

2021

# of pages: 1

Normal                          

(%)

Overweight  + 

Obese (%)

1 CITY OF OROQUIETA 67.71% 90.58% 5.88%

2 CAMIGUIN 70.49% 91.58% 5.44%

3 CITY OF TANGUB 89.46% 95.58% 3.01%

4 LANAO DEL NORTE 91.02% 95.31% 2.30%

5 CITY OF MALAYBALAY 86.53% 95.25% 1.97%

6 CITY OF ILIGAN 83.24% 96.17% 1.96%

7 BUKIDNON 93.81% 96.08% 1.77%

8 MISAMIS ORIENTAL 70.28% 97.72% 1.40%

9 CITY OF GINGOOG 97.83% 97.30% 1.37%

10 MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 70.89% 96.26% 1.33%

11 CITY OF OZAMIZ 79.03% 97.80% 1.20%

12 CITY OF VALENCIA 104.13% 99.55% 0.22%

13 CITY OF EL SALVADOR 93.44% 99.61% 0.18%

14 CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 96.73% 99.63% 0.15%
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